Omari Douglas

Omari Douglas is a BAFTA and Olivier nominated actor. He most recently starred in Joe Barton's series
for Netflix,-Black Doves, alongside Keira Knightley and Ben Whishaw.

He is well known for his breakthrough role in Russell T Davies’ Channel 4 / HBO Max smash hit series,It's
A Sin, for which he received a BAFTA nomination for Best Supporting Actor.-Other screen highlights
include-l Hate Suzie Too-for Sky,-Nolly-for ITV and the Searchlight feature film,-Rye Lane.

Theatre work includes: This Bitter Earth at the Soho Theatre, Lavender, Hyacinth, Violet, Yew at the Bush
Theatre, Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life, Cabaret at the Kit Kat Club, opposite Jessie Buckley and Eddie
Redmayne, & Constellations at the Vaudeville Theatre opposite Russell Tovey, for which he received an

Olivier Award nomination for Best Actor.

TELEVISION

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2024 BLACK DOVES (Michael)

2023 NOLLY (Bruce)

2022 | HATE SUZIE TOO (Holland Fitz-Holland)
2021 IT'S A SIN (Roscoe Babatunde)

FEATURE FILM

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2022 AND MRS (Mohammed)

2022 RYE LANE (Mona)
THEATRE

DATE PRODUCTION (ROLE)

2025 THIS BITTER EARTH (Jesse)

2025 LAVENDER, HYACINTH, VIOLET, YEW (Duncan)
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Universal
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2023

2021

2021
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2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015

2015

A LITTLE LIFE (JB)

CABARET (Cliff Bradshaw)

CONSTELLATIONS (Manuel (Marianne))

ROMANTICS ANONYMOUS (Salesman /Fred)

WISE CHILDREN (Showgirl Nora)

RUSH (Boy)

PETER PAN (Michael Darling)

FIVE GUYS NAMED MOE (Alternate Eat Moe & Know
Moe)

TRISTAN & YSEULT (Lovespotter /Animator)

THE LIFE (Slick)

ANNIE GET YOUR GUN (Ensemble)

JESUS CHRIST SUPERSTAR (Ensemble & u/s
Caiaphas)

HAIRSPRAY (Gilbert & u/s Seaweed)

HIGH SOCIETY (Godfrey & u/s Chester)

Wessex Grove / Harold Pinter Theatre / Savoy

Theatre

ATG / Playhouse Theatre

Donmar Warehouse / Vaudeville Theatre

Bristol Old Vic / Wise Children

The 0ld Vic / Wise Children

King's Head Theatre

Regent's Park Open Air Theatre

Marble Arch Theatre

Kneehigh / Shakespeare's Globe

Southwark Playhouse

Sheffield Crucible

Regent's Park Open Air Theatre

Leicester Curve / UK Tour

The Old Vic

Dir. Ivo van Hove

Dir. Rebecca Frecknall

D

r. Michael Longhurst

Dir. Emma Rice

Dir. Emma Rice

Dir. Joe Winters

Dirs. Timothy Sheader & Liam
Steel

Dir. Clarke Peters

Dir. Emma Rice

Dir. Michael Blakemore

Dir. Paul Foster

D

r. Timothy Sheader

D

r. Paul Kerryson

Dir. Maria Friedman



