Omari Douglas

Omari Douglas is a BAFTA and Olivier nominated actor. He most recently starred in Joe Barton's series for Netflix, Black Doves, alongside Keira Knightley and Ben Whishaw.

He is well known for his breakthrough role in Russell T Davies' Channel 4 / HBO Max smash hit series,-It's A Sin, for which he received a BAFTA nomination for Best Supporting Actor.-Other screen highlights include-I Hate Suzie Too-for Sky,-Nolly-for ITV and the Searchlight feature film,-Rye Lane.

Theatre work includes: This Bitter Earth at the Soho Theatre, Lavender, Hyacinth, Violet, Yew at the Bush Theatre, Ivo Van Hove's A Little Life, Cabaret at the Kit Kat Club, opposite Jessie Buckley and Eddie Redmayne, & Constellations at the Vaudeville Theatre opposite Russell Tovey, for which he received an Olivier Award nomination for Best Actor.



TELEVISION

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2024	BLACK DOVES (Michael)	Sister / Netflix	Dirs. Alex Gabassi / Lisa Gunning
2023	NOLLY (Bruce)	Quay Street Productions / ITV	Dir. Peter Hoar
2022	I HATE SUZIE TOO (Holland Fitz-Holland)	Bad Wolf / Sky	Dir. Dawn Shadforth
2021	IT'S A SIN (Roscoe Babatunde)	Red Production Company / Channel 4 / HBO Max	Dir. Peter Hoar

FEATURE FILM

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2022	AND MRS (Mohammed)	Universal	Dir. Daniel Reisinger
2022	RYE LANE (Mona)	Searchlight Pictures	Dir. Raine Allen Miller

THEATRE

DATE	PRODUCTION (ROLE)	COMPANY	PROJECT DETAILS
2025	THIS BITTER EARTH (Jesse)	Soho Theatre	Dir. Billy Porter
2025	LAVENDER, HYACINTH, VIOLET, YEW (Duncan)	Bush Theatre	Dir. Debbie Hannan



INDEPENDENT TALENT GROUP LTD

2023	A LITTLE LIFE (JB)	Wessex Grove / Harold Pinter Theatre / Savoy Theatre	Dir. Ivo van Hove
2021	CABARET (Cliff Bradshaw)	ATG / Playhouse Theatre	Dir. Rebecca Frecknall
2021	CONSTELLATIONS (Manuel (Marianne))	Donmar Warehouse / Vaudeville Theatre	Dir. Michael Longhurst
2020	ROMANTICS ANONYMOUS (Salesman /Fred)	Bristol Old Vic / Wise Children	Dir. Emma Rice
2018	WISE CHILDREN (Showgirl Nora)	The Old Vic / Wise Children	Dir. Emma Rice
2018	RUSH (Boy)	King's Head Theatre	Dir. Joe Winters
2018	PETER PAN (Michael Darling)	Regent's Park Open Air Theatre	Dirs. Timothy Sheader & Liam Steel
2017	FIVE GUYS NAMED MOE (Alternate Eat Moe & Know Moe)	Marble Arch Theatre	Dir. Clarke Peters
2017	TRISTAN & YSEULT (Lovespotter /Animator)	Kneehigh / Shakespeare's Globe	Dir. Emma Rice
2017	THE LIFE (Slick)	Southwark Playhouse	Dir. Michael Blakemore
2016	ANNIE GET YOUR GUN (Ensemble)	Sheffield Crucible	Dir. Paul Foster
2016	JESUS CHRIST SUPERSTAR (Ensemble & u/s Caiaphas)	Regent's Park Open Air Theatre	Dir. Timothy Sheader
2015	HAIRSPRAY (Gilbert & u/s Seaweed)	Leicester Curve / UK Tour	Dir. Paul Kerryson
2015	HIGH SOCIETY (Godfrey & u/s Chester)	The Old Vic	Dir. Maria Friedman